The financial information of Beijing Qucloud for the two years ended 31 December

2025 are summarized as below (which were prepared in accordance with China

Accounting Standards for Beijing Quclouds):

For the year ended

31 December

2024 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited)

RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 174,647 109,658

Loss before taxation 41,449 20,882

Loss after taxation 41,449 20,882

As at 31 December 2025, the unaudited net liabilities value of Beijing Qucloud was

approximately RMB6,031,000.

16

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE TO THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at

the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately upon the issue and allotment of

the Consideration Shares; and (iii) immediately upon allotment and issue of the

Consideration Shares and the Conversion Shares:

Shareholders

Shareholding

as at the date

of this announcement

Shareholding upon

allotment and issue of

the Consideration Shares

Shareholding upon

allotment and issue

of the Consideration

Shares and the

Conversion Shares

No.

of Shares %

No.

of Shares %

No.

of Shares %

Alliance Food and Beverages

(Holding) Company

Limited (Note 1) 84,076,046 38.49 84,076,046 35.14 84,076,046 32.08

Zheng Yu Long 74,527,400 34.12 74,527,400 31.15 74,527,400 28.43

The Vendor – – 20,834,480 8.71 43,682,698 16.67

Public shareholders 59,812,642 27.38 59,812,642 25.00 59,812,642 22.82 (Note 3)

Total 218,416,088 100.00 239,250,568 100.00 262,098,786 100.00

Notes:

1. Alliance Food and Beverages (Holding) Company Limited is owned as to 28% by each of

Mr. Zheng Yu Long, Mr. Zheng Yu Shuang and Mr. Zheng Yu Huan and as to 16% by Mr. Li Hung

Kong.

2. The percentage figures shown in the table above are rounded to two decimal places.

3. Pursuant to the instrument of the Convertible Bond, no bondholder shall exercise any conversion

rights and the Company shall not be required to issue any Conversion Share in the event that

the exercise of such conversion rights by the bondholder will cause: (1) more than 20% of the

Shares being held by the bondholder and/or persons acting in concert with it (as defined under